
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 
 

In the Matter of the Joint Application of     ) 

BILYEU WATER CO, LLC      ) 

and        ) 

BILYEU RIDGE WATER COMPANY, LLC  )  File No. WM-2013-0329 

        ) 

For authority of Bilyeu Water Co, LLC   ) 

To Sell Assets to Bilyeu Ridge Water Company, LLC ) 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF AMENDMENT 

 

 COMES NOW co-applicant Bilyeu Ridge Water Company, LLC, and hereby states to the 

parties as follows: 

 

 1.  On or about the 11
th

 day of February, 2013, co-applicant Bilyeu Ridge Water 

Company, LLC and co-applicant Bilyeu Water Co., LLC entered into a First Amendment to 

Asset Purchase Agreement in which the following was agreed to: 

 

(1) The property on which the well is located was specifically and legally described 

and this property was to be among the assets to be conveyed to Bilyeu Ridge 

Water Company, LLC.  This co-applicant states that the property is now owned 

by third parties who have executed a general warranty deed conveying the 

property to seller Bilyeu Water Co., LLC and pursuant to this First Amendment, 

this property will be conveyed to co-applicant Bilyeu Ridge Water Company, 

LLC.  There is no separate or additional consideration for the conveyance of the 

well tract. 

 

(2) The purchase price has been reduced from $30,000 to $19,156. 

 

(3) Bilyeu Ridge Water Company, LLC will be accepting a one year promissory note 

in the original principal amount of $19,156, to be repaid at the rate of four percent 

(4%) per year in full payment of the purchase price for the above acquisition. 

 

WIELAND & CONDRY, L.L.C. 

 

 

By   /s/ David L. Wieland   

David L. Wieland, 

Missouri Bar No. 29041 

1548 E. Primrose 

Springfield, Missouri 65804 

Tel. (417) 447-2222 

Fax (417) 447-0903 

Email: dlw@wielandlaw.com 

Attorney for Bilyeu Ridge Water Company, LLC 

  

mailto:dlw@wielandlaw.com


 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed or hand-delivered, transmitted by 

facsimile or electronically mailed to all parties of record on this 22nd day of February, 2013. 

 

/s/ David L. Wieland 


